Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

Dukes County: FY23 Grants

As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name City
Aquinnah Circle Cultural & .

! Historic District A
Vineyard Haven Harbor .

2 Cultural District U

Cultural Facilities Fund
Recipient Name City

3 Cuttyhunk Historical Society, Gosnold
Inc.

4 Featherstone Center for the Oak Bluffs

Arts, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name City

Martha's Vineyard Chamber

Music Society, Inc. 310

School
(STARS only)

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

School
(STARS only)

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

School
(STARS only)

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$8,000

$34,000

$42,000

Grant
Amount

$6,600
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Dukes County: FY23 Grants

Mass

Cultural
V c Council

As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

Martha's Vineyard Film
Society, Inc.

Martha's Vineyard Playhouse,
Inc.

The Yard, Inc.

Tisbury

Tisbury

Chilmark

Cultural Investment Program
Total

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10

11

12

11

14

15

16

17

18

Recipient Name

Amber Hayes
Anthony Holand
Avery Miner

Barney Zeitz

Beldan Radcliffe
Collene M. Meyer-Barton
Daniel Gaines

Dean Rosenthal

Elysha Roberts

Emma Young

City
West
Tisbury
Tisbury

West
Tisbury

Tisbury
Tisbury
Tisbury
Edgartown
Edgartown
Tisbury

Tisbury

School
(STARS only)

$18,700

$15,600
$18,900

$59,800

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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awarded for multiple residencies.

19
20
21

22

28

24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31

82

33

34
85
36

Garri Saganenko
Heidi Wild
James Daniel Martino

Jennifer Burkin
Kathryn Leonard-Peck

Libby Ellis
Madeline Henson

Maria Angela Sison
Mary Beth Daniels

Max Bossman
Nina Gordon
Rachel Baumrin
Robin Elken

Shavanae Anderson
Tain Leonard-Peck

Taralyn Simmons
Taylor Stone

Tracy Leigh Adams

Oak Bluffs
Edgartown
Tisbury
Chilmark

West
Tisbury

Edgartown
Edgartown
Tisbury

West
Tisbury

Tisbury
Tisbury
Tisbury
Tisbury
Tisbury

West
Tisbury

Tisbury
Tisbury

Tisbury

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

37

Zivah Solomon

Tisbury

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Recipient Name

Aquinnah Cultural Center, Inc.

Circuit Arts, Inc.

Cuttyhunk Historical Society,
Inc.

Marilyn Snow House
Foundation, Inc.

Martha's Vineyard Chamber
Music Society, Inc.

Martha's Vineyard Film
Society, Inc.

Martha's Vineyard Playhouse,
Inc.

Media Voices for Children,
Inc.

Rhythm of Life, Inc.

School

Cit
y (STARS only)

Aquinnah

Tisbury

Gosnold

Gosnold

Tisbury

Tisbury

Tisbury

Tisbury

West
Tisbury

$5,000

$145,000

Grant
Amount

$6,550
$70,300

$11,420

$17,240

$11,840

§74,570

$56,190

$15,520

$14,660
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47

48

49

50

Sassafras Earth Education,
Inc.

The Martha's Vineyard
Museum, Inc.

The Yard, Inc.

Vineyard Haven Harbor
Cultural District

Festivals & Projects

51
52
53

54

55

56

57

Recipient Name

Aquinnah Artisans

Aquinnah Cultural Center, Inc.

Circuit Arts, Inc.

Featherstone Center for the
Arts, Inc.

The Martha's Vineyard
Museum, Inc.

Vineyard Gazette, LLC

Vineyard Haven Harbor
Cultural District

Aquinnah

Tisbury
Chilmark

Tisbury

City

Aquinnah
Aquinnah

Tisbury

Oak Bluffs

Tisbury
Edgartown

Tisbury

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

School
(STARS only)

$15,670

$75,000
$75,000

$6,600

$450,560

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

Gaming Mitigation Program
Recipient Name City

58 The Yard, Inc. Chilmark

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name City

59 Gosnold Cultural Council Gosnold

Martha's Vineyard Cultural West
Council Tisbury

Festivals & Projects Total

School
(STARS only)

Gaming Mitigation Program
Total

School
(STARS only)

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City

61 Circuit Arts, Inc. Tisbury

School
(STARS only)

Universal Participation
Innovation Fund Total

$17,500

Grant
Amount

$29,200

$29,200

Grant
Amount

$5,500

$33,000

$38,500

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000
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Dukes County: FY23 Grants

As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was
awarded for multiple residencies.

Grand Total $817,560
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