

As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

#### **Cultural District Investment Grants**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
1	Aquinnah Circle Cultural & Historic District	Aquinnah		\$15,000
2	Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural District	Tisbury		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
3	Cuttyhunk Historical Society, Inc.	Gosnold		\$8,000
4	Featherstone Center for the Arts, Inc.	Oak Bluffs		\$34,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$42,000

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
5	Martha's Vineyard Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Tisbury		\$6,600



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

8	The Yard, Inc.	Cultural Investment Program	\$18,900 <b>\$59,800</b>
7	Martha's Vineyard Playhouse, Inc.	Tisbury	\$15,600
6	Martha's Vineyard Film Society, Inc.	Tisbury	\$18,700

### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals**

10 Anthony Holand Tisbury \$5,00		Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
11 Avery Miner West \$5.00	9	Amber Hayes			\$5,000
11 Avery Miner S5 00	10	Anthony Holand	Tisbury		\$5,000
risbury	11	Avery Miner	West Tisbury		\$5,000
12 Barney Zeitz Tisbury \$5,00	12	Barney Zeitz	Tisbury		\$5,000
13 Beldan Radcliffe Tisbury \$5,00	13	Beldan Radcliffe	Tisbury		\$5,000
14 Collene M. Meyer-Barton Tisbury \$5,00	14	Collene M. Meyer-Barton	Tisbury		\$5,000
15 Daniel Gaines Edgartown \$5,00	15	Daniel Gaines	Edgartown		\$5,000
16 Dean Rosenthal Edgartown \$5,00	16	Dean Rosenthal	Edgartown		\$5,000
17 Elysha Roberts Tisbury \$5,00	17	Elysha Roberts	Tisbury		\$5,000
18 Emma Young Tisbury \$5,00	18	Emma Young	Tisbury		\$5,000



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

19 Garri Saganenko	Oak Bluffs	\$5,000
20 Heidi Wild	Edgartown	\$5,000
21 James Daniel Martino	Tisbury	\$5,000
22 Jennifer Burkin	Chilmark	\$5,000
23 Kathryn Leonard-Peck	West Tisbury	\$5,000
24 Libby Ellis	Edgartown	\$5,000
25 Madeline Henson	Edgartown	\$5,000
26 Maria Angela Sison	Tisbury	\$5,000
27 Mary Beth Daniels	West Tisbury	\$5,000
28 Max Bossman	Tisbury	\$5,000
29 Nina Gordon	Tisbury	\$5,000
30 Rachel Baumrin	Tisbury	\$5,000
31 Robin Elken	Tisbury	\$5,000
32 Shavanae Anderson	Tisbury	\$5,000
33 Tain Leonard-Peck	West Tisbury	\$5,000
34 Taralyn Simmons	Tisbury	\$5,000
35 Taylor Stone	Tisbury	\$5,000
36 Tracy Leigh Adams	Tisbury	\$5,000



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

37 Zivah Solomon	Tisbury		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$145,000

### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
38	Aquinnah Cultural Center, Inc.	Aquinnah		\$6,550
39	Circuit Arts, Inc.	Tisbury		\$70,300
40	Cuttyhunk Historical Society, Inc.	Gosnold		\$11,420
41	Marilyn Snow House Foundation, Inc.	Gosnold		\$17,240
42	Martha's Vineyard Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Tisbury		\$11,840
43	Martha's Vineyard Film Society, Inc.	Tisbury		\$74,570
44	Martha's Vineyard Playhouse, Inc.	Tisbury		\$56,190
45	Media Voices for Children, Inc.	Tisbury		\$15,520
46	Rhythm of Life, Inc.	West Tisbury		\$14,660



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

47	Sassafras Earth Education, Inc.	Aquinnah		\$15,670
48	The Martha's Vineyard Museum, Inc.	Tisbury		\$75,000
49	The Yard, Inc.	Chilmark		\$75,000
50	Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural District	Tisbury		\$6,600
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$450,560

### **Festivals & Projects**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
51	Aquinnah Artisans	Aquinnah		\$2,500
52	Aquinnah Cultural Center, Inc.	Aquinnah		\$2,500
53	Circuit Arts, Inc.	Tisbury		\$2,500
54	Featherstone Center for the Arts, Inc.	Oak Bluffs		\$2,500
55	The Martha's Vineyard Museum, Inc.	Tisbury		\$2,500
56	Vineyard Gazette, LLC	Edgartown		\$2,500
57	Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural District	Tisbury		\$2,500



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

			Festivals & Projects Total		\$17,500	
Ga	Gaming Mitigation Program					
	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount	
58	The Yard, Inc.	Chilmark			\$29,200	
			Gaming Mitigation Program Total		\$29,200	

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
59 Gosnold Cultural Council	Gosnold		\$5,500
60 Martha's Vineyard Cultural Council	West Tisbury		\$33,000
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$38,500

#### **Universal Participation Innovation Fund**

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
61 Circuit Arts, Inc.	Tisbury		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$5,000



As of June 23 2023

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

**Grand Total** 

\$817,560